Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wethereil
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 : Secretary

August 24, 1998

Mr. Sam Rajan

Town Line Cleaners

204 East Ridge Wood
Orlando, Florida 32801

Re: Facility No.: 0951193
Dear Mr. Rajan:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 6, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is-due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or 1f you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

A;)%JJA/@A/W

259 Dotty Diltz, Chief
- Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Marie Driscoll, Orange County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Netural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



| have looked into the Title V General Permit Delinquent dry cleaners. This
is what | have determined so far:

0950288 Alysa Cleaners is inactive in ARMS, but a recent inspection in
February shows that the facility was still there. | will visit Mr. Phu
regarding the fee. Should this facility be active in ARMS?

0951193 Town Line Cleaners; This facility no longer exists. Itis a drdp
store for Acme Cleaners. The previuos owners are gone.

0951215 Pro Care Laundry; This facility has a new R.O.,Robert McAfee.
Michael Mahar sent a letter to me stating he is no longer with this facility
as of 11-1-99. The letter was received in our office on August 15, 2000.

llka Bundy

Environmental Specialist

Phone (407) 836-1400

Fax (407) 836-1498

llka.Bundy@ocfl.net <mailto:llka.Bundy@ocfl.net>




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS R F EJ
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ) V
COMPLTANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ED

ocr \
TYPK OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL e compammmiscoveny 0l 9 1998

Bu
RE-INSPECTION a "o Of Air Mop
Mobije S'Oump(.nng

ARs o#: 075193 pATE: 3/3/ /75’ TMEIND T O timE out: /47 8
FACILIYY NAME: _ _JOMIA] L JAlE  ClEARERS
FACILITY LOCATION: _2.0Y /= RID & WO0A ST .
ol PO L BI2XO[
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : SAm fﬂfﬂ/\/ PHONE: GfOF - ¥22 - /D6D

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
e —
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior (o starlup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM (o usc general perimit a
“l’All’l‘ II: CLASSIFICATION “
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: . O No notification form .
(check appropriate box) ‘ O Drop storc/out of business/pelrolcum
A. .
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source B/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-lo-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr - transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Exisling large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
bath types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both ypes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aficr 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification Z’( anN QCan not delermine
If no, pleasce check the appropriite classification:
O .. fcility qualified for a general permit as mnnber ____ above
u facilily exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quantity of perchilorocthylene (pere) purchised within the preceding 12 months by this dsy clcaning
facility was _$ O gallans,

lof5s Revised 9/15/97



[PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1

I3 the responsible official of the dry cleaning lacility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchlorocthylence in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Oy aN Zﬁ//\
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy UON B’ﬁ/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? /IZ(’ anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their hohsing or in scaled conlainers for al /

Icast 24 hours prior to disposal? UN ON/A

beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
ay UON JAN/A

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B helow)., Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 ‘

If clagsification 4 hias been cheeked, the machine should be equipped with a vefrigervated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Ias the responsible official of all new sources and existing Iarge area sources:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? EY/DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? )Z(DN ON/A

3. Equippced the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the
condenser upon opcning {he door? Y ON

ON/A

4. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenscr on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? ‘ /Zﬁ aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours il the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Y OGN ONA
6. Conducted all tcmperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and alter

verilying that the céolant had been completely charged? ¢ UIN

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaunst temperiture on the outlet side of the condenser Jocaled
on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
infct and outlet weekly? ay anN anN/a
Is the temperature diffcrential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN awNna
3. Mcasurcd and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly

at the end of the final drying cycle whilc the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? , ay ON ONA

Is the perc concentration cqual to or lcss than 100 ppin? Oy ON ONA
4, Assured (hat the sampling port on (he carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamelters downstrecam of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 ducl diamclers upsiream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? ay ON OnN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN awn/a

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official: '
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for pere purchased? /ZI{DN
2. Mainlaincd rolling monthly total of pere consumplion? P’( anN
3. Maintaincd leak detection inspection and repair reports [or the following:
a. documentalion of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hirs? or; - IQ‘(DN aN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak rcpaired w/in 2 days _
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt? )Zl{ ON ON/A
4. Mainlained calibration dala? gor applicabla direct reading instruments) ay anN ZlﬁA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay DN/EI@A
6. Maintained startup/shutdowi/inalfunction plan? ,Zl{ OnN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay CINZZ{I/A
Problem corrected? ay an N/AV
8. Maintaincd compliance plan, if applicable? ' ay anN ,B’ﬁ/A

Jofs Revised 9/15/97



PART VI; LEAKDETECTION AND REPAIRS “
e

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bl-lyigk_)_y) leak detection and repair
isgngtinn? ,zw/ ON
2. Has the facility malntalned a lcak log? aN
3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?
Hosc conneclions, fillings, . . :
couplings, and valves ' aN anN/A Muck cookers ?(EIN anN/A
Door gaskets and seating P{DN QN/A Stills , l2< ON ON/A
Filler gaskcets and scaling _ }214 ON AGN/A Exhaust dampers )Zl{ aN anN/A
Pumps /64 aON ON/A Diverter valves &ﬁ ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers )21{{ ON ON/A - Cartridge filter housings Z§ ON ON/A

Waler scparalors ﬂ< ON ON/A
4, Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?
Visual cxamination (condenscd solvent on exterjor surfaccs)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskels)
Odor (noticcable perc odor)
Use of dircct-reading instnuncntation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

x\mgm\

I uslng divect-reading inslnmicnlnlimt, Is the equipmendt: ' N/A
a. Capable of delecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY UGN

b. Calibraled against a standard gas prior to and aficr cach usc

(PID/FID only)? ay AN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OGN
d. Kept in a clean and sccure arca when not in usc? 0y ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicatc samplcs (calorimetric only)? ay adnN

ASIEFY b rismmp T A g / =/ /9 &
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
o g 30/ 99

nspeclor’s Signalure c/ Approximate Dale of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97
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( o E Tl‘:I’LE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT .
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [] -
TIME IN: @?50 ____TIMEOUT.__/ 620 arsion_ O G )) 73
TYPE OF FACILITY:__“2DRY @ [/ s ANE s - .,
FACILITY NAME__ T AN LINE Clepne fc DATE: 3/31} /?f
~ |[FACILITY LOCATION: 20 < L PIrpee 00D 7.

A Leird DOl 32250/

k\ESPC‘);,SIBLE OFFICIAL:  SAm  BATAN PHONENUMBER:_ Y07 « Y22 /D E O

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspeétfon,'f]ié facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
y
!
i |
COMMENTS: S

L acief7y 7oAl Lom Plizece.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOB

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: g 5O ? 6)
(Apploxlmate)

. INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ 558 rA Lha T L 2 /%‘M/‘-/

(Please Print)

* INSPECTOR’S 51GNATURE:/ox//‘94\ ‘&u@wca & PHOJ\{LE NUMBER: \/OF — §34 = 3325
PaoeLof /

Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

. (.\‘.

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

amsor: 0951043 vare: (-9 mmem: 1015 mimeour:
FACILITY NAME: _,\Ov\m l.'l ne C, \Eo\v\ﬁ,(‘s , Inc
raciiTy Location: 204 B, R da e wood Sr ,
Oclandy  FL__ 3180
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Sam /26‘:}& " prione: 407 - 922 1060

CONTACT NAME: A Yends ' PHONE:
. | »

A
2 pabin o\h}w__»f(z%- 1371 9-9 A
wWed @ 10230 4-1-97 S

g s 1. : . AN
|pART I: NOTIFICATION PR H
(check appropriate box) ¢°%<, "/“\ ‘ @
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup . . %:50/\:7 'N/ ?(\
- . . 7 0
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit o% % % DO
— S — ,'ii—/l(‘
A .0,
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION ' K ﬂ

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) {1 Drop storc/out of business/petrolcutn
A.

1. Existing small arca source Q 2. New small area source E/

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr transfler only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or alter 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transler only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr trans(er only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed beforc 12/9/91) {constructed on or afler 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification GZ4 ON QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
| facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was (£  gallons.

S e S e PSP

lol5 ‘ Revised 9/15/97



MEART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsibic official of the dry cleaning hcnh(y
{check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing pcrchiloracthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containcrs for 1cakagc?

3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scalcd containers for at
least 24 hours prior (o disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

[Zl/Y AN CN/A
E(Y CN ON/A

ﬁ/YDN'

LV‘(DN ON/A
ay on Eﬁﬁ/\

|PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

In Parc I1-A:

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993
{complcte A and B below).

(check appropriale boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapar venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve sa airfllow will be dirccted away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenscer on a weekly/bi-weckly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and alter
verilying that the coolant had been completely charged?

- If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machmc should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carborss adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

E{DN QN/A

Y

N
E/ oN QON/A
@4 ON ON/A
£ o

o on

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Mcasured and rccorded the exhanst tempceraturc on the outlet side of the condenscer tocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? Oy GON

2. Mcasurcd and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy AN

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN

3. Mcasured and recorded the pere concentration in thic exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
tf machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ay 4dN

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downslrcam of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at lcast 2 duct diamelers upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? ay OnN

5. Equipped transfcr machinces (drycrs, reciaimcrs, and washcrs) with individual .
condcnser coils? - Qay ON

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay 4N

—

H}ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchascd?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pere consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks rcpaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to rcpair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? '

Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintaincd startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

3 o n oA

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

s T E——— ——

Jof5 . Revised 9/15/97



ILPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintaincd a lcak log?

Hosc conncctions, {ittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and sealing
Filter gaskets and scating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and conlaillqrs

Waltcer scparators

Odor (noticeable pere odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for caks?

ol QN QN/A

Q{DN an/A
(26 aN aN/A

z(y ON ON/A

f/w aN/A
AN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual cxamination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

d. Kcpt in a clcan and sccurc arca when not in usc?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weekly) lcak detection and repair

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge lilter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/caloriimctric tubcs)

If using dircct-reading instnmiullali(m, is the cquipment:
a. Capablc of detecting perc vapor concenlrations in a range of ¢-500 ppmn?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use

¢. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis?

e. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

.DDDDEK

Tl Bund v

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

W Buncn__

Inspector’s Sigpatur

40f5

ay  aN
=% on

dy an awa
@{DN aN/A

13{’. aON ON/A

gy aON aNA

D'{CIN ON/A

N/A

9-1-99

Datc of Inspection

q- (- 2000

Approximatc Date of Next Inspection
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i’\lTLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
* INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: 015 TIME OUT: j040 arsor: . 0951193

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dr\: Cleaner -

raciLITY NAME: Lown Line (leaners | pate:. 9-(- 99

FACILITY LOCATION: 204 E. R\Aae M)OOO\ S“r.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  Sa na . Raja n - PHONE NUMBER: H07-4 20~ 10O

E/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
—

Fac.‘/,‘rx/ in COMf/,‘aHCG’,

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector, YESD NO'
Q O /TD bp '"5”/9‘{)

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 6]‘ ’ - w :
(Approxiinate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: i “451 BU/IC{S/
(l‘lcaée Print)

. ;o _ y
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ,,MAA BM/‘VV)L\ PHONE NUMBER: g)é 9‘52

Page of ! . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS O«Mj\mj

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ‘2300
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL l!/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

amswi: D519 pare:. $U-00 pvem: 0330 TIME OUT:ﬁ&,BH 5

FACILITY NAME: lowr\ \—\r\e C\em\e\“s _U\Cm.m = ﬁ
ey Fm
raciry Location: 204 B . Rid Gew Qod gT o

% ’:7; ]
Oclando  F L 370 gz = <
E 3
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : SOW\ RC\ 1&n PHONE: H07 a ;ll - IO@O))
CONTACT NAME: _Zolic Gn jw pronE: HO7/ - EFZB 2371
[PART I: NOTIFICATION i
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
PART IL: CLASSIFICATION I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {1 No notification forn
(c eck 3ppr0nriatc box) Drop store/out of busincss/petroleum
' Q( Sxe
. Existing small area source W} 2. New small arca source c\dd\ astos.
dry—lo-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr * dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr ‘both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New Jarge area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2 100 gal/yr - diy-to-dry ouly, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr botli types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification . ay UN UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
u facility qualified for a general permit as munber above
u facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

— ——— — —— -~ R ——— —

Vl of 5 Revised 9/15/97



” PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

{check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene iu tightly scaled and impervious containcrs?
Exanining the containers for leakage?

Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

hal N

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaiing solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

e —

IPART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' , g

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are reqnired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to Sepfember 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below). :

A. Has the rcsponsiblc official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriate boxcs) ' '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machiues with a closed-loop vapor venting system? . Uy ON UN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away fromu the
condenser upon opening the door? _ o : ady UN UN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? - . ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay OGN UN/A

6. Conducted all temmperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

I __ - )
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IB. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also: ||

1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condcnscr located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? : : Qy OnN ON/A
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? Oy anN anNAa
3. Mcasurced and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cycle whiie the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy aN ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy OGN UNA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust {or measuring
perc corcentrations is at Icast 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at lcast 2 duct diameters upstrecam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other injet?

5. Equipped transfer machincs (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

—— e——

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriale boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . Oy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? - Oy ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;

a. documentation of leaks rcpaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . : Qy ON ONA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repzlir‘lcak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? : Oy ON AaNA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) A | Qy daN OnN/A
5. Maintained cxhaust duct lAnoniloring_dula on pere concentrations? 4 Qy UN ONA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Qy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? _ Qy ON ONA
Problem corrected? Qy 0N UN/A
8. Maintained comphiance plan, if applicable? 0y ON UN/A

30f5 Revised 9/15/97




rPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-waekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ay 0N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay UN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, A
couplings, and valves ay On ON/A Muck cookers Qy UN ON/A
Door gaskets and scating Oy ON ON/A Stills Oy OGN ON/A
Filter gaskets and scating Oy ON ON/A Exhaust dampers . - Oy ON ON/A
Pumps ’ ay ON ONA Diverter valves QY OIN UN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings 0OY UN ON/A
Waler scparators ay ON ONA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticcable perc odor)

lJu' o 1o
sadrGECT ia

Antact e
u\;l.\,ul.\ll

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Usc of dirccl—rcadiug instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

b. Calibrated against a-standard gas prior to and afier cach usc

If using dircct-fca(ling instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratious in a range of 0-500 ppin? Qy UON

ay N

(PID/FID only)?
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs ol wear om a weekly basis? Uy ON
d. Kept in a clean and sccure area when not in use? ay anN

¢. ‘Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON -

I \\/& /%u‘nd N

Inspector’s Name (Plea'sc Print)

Dee. *ML

Inspector’s Slgjn( ue

4 0of 5

§-11-00
Date of Inspection
N/A

Approximate Date of Next lnspection

Revised 9/15/97
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

o
[Ownw L aes Clcbpree My
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Towwn Liwms Clemmry

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:;
4. Facility Location: g + P

Street Address: 0? v Hr C £, ‘04L WW—O

City: . County: Zip Code:

Ot prto QLArée 2 2401

acility:1dentification Number. (DEP Use)

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Sam Kagew

MAw sz

Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: —F Q™ LLAC O cawtnt
Street Address: aa(gl.f E- Livir Weror)

City: County:

sl DeLanos Ot

/e

Zip Code:

2282

Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (4067) wrr- 10fe. Fax: (

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: -
City: County:

Zip Code:

. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: (

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96

RECEIVED
AUG - 61998

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



0% 1193

o ol T for A Ao T

Mt L oo bl s f3umFmd

Z&%U/z J/n»éﬂ'w///ue Mﬂ/éo’/%(
Wm/ﬂéw




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the inforiation below for cach machine at the facility. Tndicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser A

3-10 52

y-2o-F)

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

IDryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

LRcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(c) No control devices are required to be installed

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

SO gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | / ] New store: | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7
(Indicate with an "X". Select onc classification only.)

)
L]

Existing small area source ] New small area source

New large area source

Existing large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser /

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

_

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ \/I S0 HP M ‘Q_
L1

No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general.permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

NNEININN

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an " X" the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

/ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I1 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Signature

& Ny 2 7
A Da@) \

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

— A
[O0wn [ aes ClcHrze I
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
—
(Vwxy L)~ Clemma
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location: OQU‘f = ﬂlpgdv, W\D-v_g

Street Address:

Y Ok pgw

County: Zip Code:
04/}% c 2 2,&0/

acility 1dentification Number (DEP Use)::

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Sam Rarpw Monitera
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: =7 Quw®; L{AC Ce cawrnt =

Street Address: 0‘4’0Lf E- Piwic Weor] .

City: _ County: Zip Code: .

Slust Dtios OLAnt ¢ - 2282

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( [to;) wirr- [04e. Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different fromn Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

I

. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .
Telephone: « ) - - Fax: ( D -

|
RECEIVED

AUG - 6 1998




Name and ]

RCSponsjb]e R PR
Organizatior - -
Street Addre oo
City: : - )
e e e e e ) ,
- Responsible ¢ - ] -
" Telephone: - _ e
Name and Ti) VTt Teweapic, plant manager):

- Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: '
City: County: _ Zip Code:

L. Facility Cont
Telephone:

act Telephione Number:

( ) -

RECEIVED

AUG - 6 199

DEP Form No. 62-215.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of 'Air Momtormg
Effective: 6-25.95 & Mobile Sources
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